
A.D. 1947 THURSDAY, 17th JULY. 1947 991

assets operated by the Department or an agency of the 
Department; and for miscellaneous and unforeseen
expenses................................................................................... 2,500 000 00

570 Reconstruction Projects, subject to allocation by the Treasury
Board...................................................................................... 5,000,000 00

Wednesday, 16th July, 1947.

MAIN ESTIMATES 
(Less amounts voted in Interim Supply)

VETERANS AFFAIRS
454 Departmental Administration......................................................  1,651,360 00
455 District Administration.................................................................  5,374,160 00
456 Rehabilitation Services................................... ............................. 5,657,340 00
457 Treatment Services......................................................................... 20,150,640 00
458 Prosthetic Services......................................................................... 787,360 00

Canadian Pension Commission—
459 Administration Expenses, including the Chairman of the

Canadian Pension Commission at $1,000 additional
to Chapter 62, Statutes of 1946.................................... 1,593,729 00

460 Veterans Bureau............................................................................. 386,206 00
461 War Veterans’ Allowance Board—Administration.................... 199,733 00
462 Veterans Insurance......................................................................... 116,271 00

Payments to or for Veterans and Dependents

463 War Pensions—World War 1........................................................ 37,750,000 00
464 War Veterans’ Allowances—World War 1................................... 12,000,000 00

• 465 Unemployment Assistance............................................................. 100,000 00
466 Hospital and Other Allowances—World War 1......................... 800,000 00
467 Gallantry Awards........................................................................... 20,000 00
468 Widows Allowances—World War 1.............................................  2,100,000 00
469 Allowances—Ofphaned Children—World War 1....................... 30,000 00
470 Employers Liability Compensation........................................... 100,000 00
471 Pensions—North West Rebellion 1885 and General................. 15,000 00

Miscellaneous Grants

472 Grant to Last Post Fund................................................................ 75,000 00
473 Grant to Canadian Legion............................................................ 9,000 00

The House resolved itself .again into Committee of Ways and Means.
(In the Committee)

The following Resolution was adopted:—
Resolved, That towards making good the Supply granted to His Majesty 

on account of certain expenses of the Public Service for the fiscal year ending 
March 31, 1948, the sums of $761,256,101.04, $66,666,68 and $114,989,219.16, 
respectively, be granted out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of Canada.

Resolution to be reported.

By leave of the House, the said Resolution was reported, read the second 
time and concurred in.

V 115—5


